
Sp. Kegel Ø Sp. Kegel Ø Sp. Kegel Ø
1 Andreas Kelm SV Germania Schafstädt I 7 4085 583,6 5 2759 551,8 12 6844 570,3
2 Bernd Gatzke BuSG Aufbau Eisleben I 6 3495 582,5 6 3122 520,3 12 6617 551,4
3 Thomas Weber SG Wählitz I 4 2292 573,0 5 2746 549,2 9 5038 559,8
4 Christian Schreiber SG Wählitz I 6 3416 569,3 6 3184 530,7 12 6600 550,0
5 Marcel Bornmann SV Germania Schafstädt I 7 3979 568,4 5 2637 527,4 12 6616 551,3
6 Philipp Seibicke SV Germania Schafstädt I 5 2840 568,0 1 545 545,0 6 3385 564,2
7 Alexander Wenzel SG Wählitz I 6 3395 565,8 5 2665 533,0 11 6060 550,9
8 Thomas Bornmann SV Germania Schafstädt I 7 3931 561,6 5 2683 536,6 12 6614 551,2
9 Patrick Pfundheller SG Wählitz I 5 2804 560,8 5 2602 520,4 10 5406 540,6

10 Mirko Beyer SG Wählitz I 3 1681 560,3 5 2448 489,6 8 4129 516,1
11 Georg Richter SG Wählitz I 3 1671 557,0 4 2041 510,3 7 3712 530,3
12 Thomas Große VfB 1906 Sangerhausen I 4 2223 555,8 6 3280 546,7 10 5503 550,3
13 Karl-Heinz Hebner SSV 1890 Wolferode I 4 2206 551,5 3 1548 516,0 7 3754 536,3
14 Sven Kettenbeil SG Wählitz I 5 2751 550,2 5 2613 522,6 10 5364 536,4
15 Marcel Selle SSV 1890 Wolferode I 6 3283 547,2 5 2649 529,8 11 5932 539,3
16 Michael Franke SSV 1890 Wolferode I 3 1641 547,0 5 2525 505,0 8 4166 520,8
17 Veit Stabenow SSV 1890 Wolferode I 6 3273 545,5 4 2080 520,0 10 5353 535,3
18 Raik Wispel SV Germania Schafstädt I 5 2709 541,8 5 2651 530,2 10 5360 536,0
19 Tino Popp BuSG Aufbau Eisleben I 5 2708 541,6 5 2604 520,8 10 5312 531,2
20 Harald Grüneberg VfB 1906 Sangerhausen I 5 2700 540,0 6 3276 546,0 11 5976 543,3
21 Bernd Hartung SV Germania Schafstädt I 5 2698 539,6 5 2640 528,0 10 5338 533,8
22 Enrico Rockholz BuSG Aufbau Eisleben I 4 2151 537,8 6 3199 533,2 10 5350 535,0
23 Peter Sonnenberger SV Fortuna Brücken I 5 2688 537,6 5 2589 517,8 10 5277 527,7
24 Jens Hömmsen SV Burgwerben 1906 I 6 3209 534,8 3 1499 499,7 9 4708 523,1
25 Waldemar Bienek SSV 1890 Wolferode I 6 3207 534,5 4 2046 511,5 10 5253 525,3
26 Dennis Klug VfB 1906 Sangerhausen I 4 2133 533,3 6 3244 540,7 10 5377 537,7
27 Frank Hildebrandt VfB Scharnhorst Großgörschen I 4 2131 532,8 4 2235 558,8 8 4366 545,8
28 Steffen Stroisch Nietlebener SV Askania 09 I 6 3196 532,7 6 2975 495,8 12 6171 514,3
29 Henry Popp BuSG Aufbau Eisleben I 5 2657 531,4 6 3085 514,2 11 5742 522,0
30 Steffen Schaaf Nietlebener SV Askania 09 I 6 3172 528,7 6 3173 528,8 12 6345 528,8
31 Uwe Wiethaus VfB 1906 Sangerhausen I 5 2642 528,4 6 3168 528,0 11 5810 528,2
32 Ralf Kaufmann SV Fortuna Brücken I 5 2641 528,2 7 3793 541,9 12 6434 536,2
33 Albert Geyer BuSG Aufbau Eisleben I 4 2100 525,0 2 957 478,5 6 3057 509,5
34 Robert Roth SG Motor Hohenthurm I 5 2623 524,6 7 3780 540,0 12 6403 533,6
35 Stephan Becker SV Fortuna Brücken I 5 2623 524,6 7 3701 528,7 12 6324 527,0
36 Thomas Friebe Nietlebener SV Askania 09 I 5 2621 524,2 4 2047 511,8 9 4668 518,7
37 Kai-Uwe Müller VfB 1906 Sangerhausen I 5 2612 522,4 6 3107 517,8 11 5719 519,9
38 André Geyer BuSG Aufbau Eisleben I 6 3132 522,0 5 2594 518,8 11 5726 520,5
39 Wolfgang Heinrich Nietlebener SV Askania 09 I 6 3114 519,0 5 2602 520,4 11 5716 519,6
40 Enrico Kunze VfB Scharnhorst Großgörschen I 5 2588 517,6 5 2677 535,4 10 5265 526,5
41 Frank Brandt SG Motor Hohenthurm I 5 2573 514,6 6 3072 512,0 11 5645 513,2
42 Jörg Frauendorf VfB Scharnhorst Großgörschen I 5 2569 513,8 5 2710 542,0 10 5279 527,9
43 Andreas Knesebeck SV Burgwerben 1906 I 6 3073 512,2 5 2467 493,4 11 5540 503,6
44 Andreas Müller SSV 1890 Wolferode I 3 1532 510,7 6 3065 510,8 9 4597 510,8
45 Michael Mahnstein SV Burgwerben 1906 I 7 3569 509,9 5 2551 510,2 12 6120 510,0
46 Carsten Kraus SSV 1890 Wolferode I 3 1518 506,0 5 2521 504,2 8 4039 504,9
47 Michael Richter SV Burgwerben 1906 I 7 3529 504,1 5 2484 496,8 12 6013 501,1
48 Ladislav Pecnik SG Motor Hohenthurm I 4 2013 503,3 4 2055 513,8 8 4068 508,5
49 Mathias Voigt VfB Scharnhorst Großgörschen I 5 2505 501,0 3 1634 544,7 8 4139 517,4
50 Alexander Göpel SV Fortuna Brücken I 3 1501 500,3 5 2580 516,0 8 4081 510,1
51 Steffen Müller Nietlebener SV Askania 09 I 6 2992 498,7 6 2947 491,2 12 5939 494,9
52 Dietmar Winkelmann SV Fortuna Brücken I 5 2491 498,2 5 2510 502,0 10 5001 500,1
53 Dirk John VfB 1906 Sangerhausen I 3 1493 497,7 4 2003 500,8 7 3496 499,4
54 Christian Schüler SG Motor Hohenthurm I 4 1990 497,5 7 3680 525,7 11 5670 515,5
55 Ralf Wende SG Motor Hohenthurm I 4 1986 496,5 6 3116 519,3 10 5102 510,2
56 Uwe Andersohn VfB Scharnhorst Großgörschen I 5 2479 495,8 3 1518 506,0 8 3997 499,6
57 Michael Schneider SV Burgwerben 1906 I 5 2447 489,4 3 1360 453,3 8 3807 475,9
58 Ronny Herrler VfB Scharnhorst Großgörschen I 5 2440 488,0 5 2734 546,8 10 5174 517,4
59 Erik Seefeld SV Burgwerben 1906 I 4 1943 485,8 2 949 474,5 6 2892 482,0
60 Ingolf Sommer SG Motor Hohenthurm I 4 1942 485,5 4 1981 495,3 8 3923 490,4
61 Jan Steidel VfB Scharnhorst Großgörschen I 6 2909 484,8 4 2039 509,8 10 4948 494,8
62 Mario Höpfner Nietlebener SV Askania 09 I 5 2399 479,8 6 2821 470,2 11 5220 474,5
63 Markus Leser SV Burgwerben 1906 I 5 2399 479,8 3 1394 464,7 8 3793 474,1

Rangliste 12.Spieltag geordnet nach Heimspielen

AuswärtsspieleHeimspiele Gesamtspiele



Sp. Kegel Ø Sp. Kegel Ø Sp. Kegel Ø
1 Frank Hildebrandt VfB Scharnhorst Großgörschen I 4 2235 558,8 8 4366 545,8 4 2131 532,8
2 Andreas Kelm SV Germania Schafstädt I 5 2759 551,8 12 6844 570,3 7 4085 583,6
3 Thomas Weber SG Wählitz I 5 2746 549,2 9 5038 559,8 4 2292 573,0
4 Ronny Herrler VfB Scharnhorst Großgörschen I 5 2734 546,8 10 5174 517,4 5 2440 488,0
5 Thomas Große VfB 1906 Sangerhausen I 6 3280 546,7 10 5503 550,3 4 2223 555,8
6 Harald Grüneberg VfB 1906 Sangerhausen I 6 3276 546,0 11 5976 543,3 5 2700 540,0
7 Philipp Seibicke SV Germania Schafstädt I 1 545 545,0 6 3385 564,2 5 2840 568,0
8 Mathias Voigt VfB Scharnhorst Großgörschen I 3 1634 544,7 8 4139 517,4 5 2505 501,0
9 Jörg Frauendorf VfB Scharnhorst Großgörschen I 5 2710 542,0 10 5279 527,9 5 2569 513,8

10 Ralf Kaufmann SV Fortuna Brücken I 7 3793 541,9 12 6434 536,2 5 2641 528,2
11 Dennis Klug VfB 1906 Sangerhausen I 6 3244 540,7 10 5377 537,7 4 2133 533,3
12 Robert Roth SG Motor Hohenthurm I 7 3780 540,0 12 6403 533,6 5 2623 524,6
13 Thomas Bornmann SV Germania Schafstädt I 5 2683 536,6 12 6614 551,2 7 3931 561,6
14 Enrico Kunze VfB Scharnhorst Großgörschen I 5 2677 535,4 10 5265 526,5 5 2588 517,6
15 Enrico Rockholz BuSG Aufbau Eisleben I 6 3199 533,2 10 5350 535,0 4 2151 537,8
16 Alexander Wenzel SG Wählitz I 5 2665 533,0 11 6060 550,9 6 3395 565,8
17 Christian Schreiber SG Wählitz I 6 3184 530,7 12 6600 550,0 6 3416 569,3
18 Raik Wispel SV Germania Schafstädt I 5 2651 530,2 10 5360 536,0 5 2709 541,8
19 Marcel Selle SSV 1890 Wolferode I 5 2649 529,8 11 5932 539,3 6 3283 547,2
20 Steffen Schaaf Nietlebener SV Askania 09 I 6 3173 528,8 12 6345 528,8 6 3172 528,7
21 Stephan Becker SV Fortuna Brücken I 7 3701 528,7 12 6324 527,0 5 2623 524,6
22 Bernd Hartung SV Germania Schafstädt I 5 2640 528,0 10 5338 533,8 5 2698 539,6
23 Uwe Wiethaus VfB 1906 Sangerhausen I 6 3168 528,0 11 5810 528,2 5 2642 528,4
24 Marcel Bornmann SV Germania Schafstädt I 5 2637 527,4 12 6616 551,3 7 3979 568,4
25 Christian Schüler SG Motor Hohenthurm I 7 3680 525,7 11 5670 515,5 4 1990 497,5
26 Sven Kettenbeil SG Wählitz I 5 2613 522,6 10 5364 536,4 5 2751 550,2
27 Tino Popp BuSG Aufbau Eisleben I 5 2604 520,8 10 5312 531,2 5 2708 541,6
28 Patrick Pfundheller SG Wählitz I 5 2602 520,4 10 5406 540,6 5 2804 560,8
29 Wolfgang Heinrich Nietlebener SV Askania 09 I 5 2602 520,4 11 5716 519,6 6 3114 519,0
30 Bernd Gatzke BuSG Aufbau Eisleben I 6 3122 520,3 12 6617 551,4 6 3495 582,5
31 Veit Stabenow SSV 1890 Wolferode I 4 2080 520,0 10 5353 535,3 6 3273 545,5
32 Ralf Wende SG Motor Hohenthurm I 6 3116 519,3 10 5102 510,2 4 1986 496,5
33 André Geyer BuSG Aufbau Eisleben I 5 2594 518,8 11 5726 520,5 6 3132 522,0
34 Kai-Uwe Müller VfB 1906 Sangerhausen I 6 3107 517,8 11 5719 519,9 5 2612 522,4
35 Peter Sonnenberger SV Fortuna Brücken I 5 2589 517,8 10 5277 527,7 5 2688 537,6
36 Karl-Heinz Hebner SSV 1890 Wolferode I 3 1548 516,0 7 3754 536,3 4 2206 551,5
37 Alexander Göpel SV Fortuna Brücken I 5 2580 516,0 8 4081 510,1 3 1501 500,3
38 Henry Popp BuSG Aufbau Eisleben I 6 3085 514,2 11 5742 522,0 5 2657 531,4
39 Ladislav Pecnik SG Motor Hohenthurm I 4 2055 513,8 8 4068 508,5 4 2013 503,3
40 Frank Brandt SG Motor Hohenthurm I 6 3072 512,0 11 5645 513,2 5 2573 514,6
41 Thomas Friebe Nietlebener SV Askania 09 I 4 2047 511,8 9 4668 518,7 5 2621 524,2
42 Waldemar Bienek SSV 1890 Wolferode I 4 2046 511,5 10 5253 525,3 6 3207 534,5
43 Andreas Müller SSV 1890 Wolferode I 6 3065 510,8 9 4597 510,8 3 1532 510,7
44 Georg Richter SG Wählitz I 4 2041 510,3 7 3712 530,3 3 1671 557,0
45 Michael Mahnstein SV Burgwerben 1906 I 5 2551 510,2 12 6120 510,0 7 3569 509,9
46 Jan Steidel VfB Scharnhorst Großgörschen I 4 2039 509,8 10 4948 494,8 6 2909 484,8
47 Uwe Andersohn VfB Scharnhorst Großgörschen I 3 1518 506,0 8 3997 499,6 5 2479 495,8
48 Michael Franke SSV 1890 Wolferode I 5 2525 505,0 8 4166 520,8 3 1641 547,0
49 Carsten Kraus SSV 1890 Wolferode I 5 2521 504,2 8 4039 504,9 3 1518 506,0
50 Dietmar Winkelmann SV Fortuna Brücken I 5 2510 502,0 10 5001 500,1 5 2491 498,2
51 Dirk John VfB 1906 Sangerhausen I 4 2003 500,8 7 3496 499,4 3 1493 497,7
52 Jens Hömmsen SV Burgwerben 1906 I 3 1499 499,7 9 4708 523,1 6 3209 534,8
53 Michael Richter SV Burgwerben 1906 I 5 2484 496,8 12 6013 501,1 7 3529 504,1
54 Steffen Stroisch Nietlebener SV Askania 09 I 6 2975 495,8 12 6171 514,3 6 3196 532,7
55 Ingolf Sommer SG Motor Hohenthurm I 4 1981 495,3 8 3923 490,4 4 1942 485,5
56 Andreas Knesebeck SV Burgwerben 1906 I 5 2467 493,4 11 5540 503,6 6 3073 512,2
57 Steffen Müller Nietlebener SV Askania 09 I 6 2947 491,2 12 5939 494,9 6 2992 498,7
58 Mirko Beyer SG Wählitz I 5 2448 489,6 8 4129 516,1 3 1681 560,3
59 Albert Geyer BuSG Aufbau Eisleben I 2 957 478,5 6 3057 509,5 4 2100 525,0
60 Erik Seefeld SV Burgwerben 1906 I 2 949 474,5 6 2892 482,0 4 1943 485,8
61 Mario Höpfner Nietlebener SV Askania 09 I 6 2821 470,2 11 5220 474,5 5 2399 479,8
62 Markus Leser SV Burgwerben 1906 I 3 1394 464,7 8 3793 474,1 5 2399 479,8
63 Michael Schneider SV Burgwerben 1906 I 3 1360 453,3 8 3807 475,9 5 2447 489,4

Rangliste 12.Spieltag geordnet nach Auswärtsspielen

Gesamtspiele HeimspieleAuswärtsspiele



Sp. Kegel Ø Sp. Kegel Ø Sp. Kegel Ø
1 Andreas Kelm SV Germania Schafstädt I 12 6844 570,3 7 4085 583,6 5 2759 551,8
2 Philipp Seibicke SV Germania Schafstädt I 6 3385 564,2 5 2840 568,0 1 545 545,0
3 Thomas Weber SG Wählitz I 9 5038 559,8 4 2292 573,0 5 2746 549,2
4 Bernd Gatzke BuSG Aufbau Eisleben I 12 6617 551,4 6 3495 582,5 6 3122 520,3
5 Marcel Bornmann SV Germania Schafstädt I 12 6616 551,3 7 3979 568,4 5 2637 527,4
6 Thomas Bornmann SV Germania Schafstädt I 12 6614 551,2 7 3931 561,6 5 2683 536,6
7 Alexander Wenzel SG Wählitz I 11 6060 550,9 6 3395 565,8 5 2665 533,0
8 Thomas Große VfB 1906 Sangerhausen I 10 5503 550,3 4 2223 555,8 6 3280 546,7
9 Christian Schreiber SG Wählitz I 12 6600 550,0 6 3416 569,3 6 3184 530,7

10 Frank Hildebrandt VfB Scharnhorst Großgörschen I 8 4366 545,8 4 2131 532,8 4 2235 558,8
11 Harald Grüneberg VfB 1906 Sangerhausen I 11 5976 543,3 5 2700 540,0 6 3276 546,0
12 Patrick Pfundheller SG Wählitz I 10 5406 540,6 5 2804 560,8 5 2602 520,4
13 Marcel Selle SSV 1890 Wolferode I 11 5932 539,3 6 3283 547,2 5 2649 529,8
14 Dennis Klug VfB 1906 Sangerhausen I 10 5377 537,7 4 2133 533,3 6 3244 540,7
15 Sven Kettenbeil SG Wählitz I 10 5364 536,4 5 2751 550,2 5 2613 522,6
16 Karl-Heinz Hebner SSV 1890 Wolferode I 7 3754 536,3 4 2206 551,5 3 1548 516,0
17 Ralf Kaufmann SV Fortuna Brücken I 12 6434 536,2 5 2641 528,2 7 3793 541,9
18 Raik Wispel SV Germania Schafstädt I 10 5360 536,0 5 2709 541,8 5 2651 530,2
19 Veit Stabenow SSV 1890 Wolferode I 10 5353 535,3 6 3273 545,5 4 2080 520,0
20 Enrico Rockholz BuSG Aufbau Eisleben I 10 5350 535,0 4 2151 537,8 6 3199 533,2
21 Bernd Hartung SV Germania Schafstädt I 10 5338 533,8 5 2698 539,6 5 2640 528,0
22 Robert Roth SG Motor Hohenthurm I 12 6403 533,6 5 2623 524,6 7 3780 540,0
23 Tino Popp BuSG Aufbau Eisleben I 10 5312 531,2 5 2708 541,6 5 2604 520,8
24 Georg Richter SG Wählitz I 7 3712 530,3 3 1671 557,0 4 2041 510,3
25 Steffen Schaaf Nietlebener SV Askania 09 I 12 6345 528,8 6 3172 528,7 6 3173 528,8
26 Uwe Wiethaus VfB 1906 Sangerhausen I 11 5810 528,2 5 2642 528,4 6 3168 528,0
27 Jörg Frauendorf VfB Scharnhorst Großgörschen I 10 5279 527,9 5 2569 513,8 5 2710 542,0
28 Peter Sonnenberger SV Fortuna Brücken I 10 5277 527,7 5 2688 537,6 5 2589 517,8
29 Stephan Becker SV Fortuna Brücken I 12 6324 527,0 5 2623 524,6 7 3701 528,7
30 Enrico Kunze VfB Scharnhorst Großgörschen I 10 5265 526,5 5 2588 517,6 5 2677 535,4
31 Waldemar Bienek SSV 1890 Wolferode I 10 5253 525,3 6 3207 534,5 4 2046 511,5
32 Jens Hömmsen SV Burgwerben 1906 I 9 4708 523,1 6 3209 534,8 3 1499 499,7
33 Henry Popp BuSG Aufbau Eisleben I 11 5742 522,0 5 2657 531,4 6 3085 514,2
34 Michael Franke SSV 1890 Wolferode I 8 4166 520,8 3 1641 547,0 5 2525 505,0
35 André Geyer BuSG Aufbau Eisleben I 11 5726 520,5 6 3132 522,0 5 2594 518,8
36 Kai-Uwe Müller VfB 1906 Sangerhausen I 11 5719 519,9 5 2612 522,4 6 3107 517,8
37 Wolfgang Heinrich Nietlebener SV Askania 09 I 11 5716 519,6 6 3114 519,0 5 2602 520,4
38 Thomas Friebe Nietlebener SV Askania 09 I 9 4668 518,7 5 2621 524,2 4 2047 511,8
39 Ronny Herrler VfB Scharnhorst Großgörschen I 10 5174 517,4 5 2440 488,0 5 2734 546,8
40 Mathias Voigt VfB Scharnhorst Großgörschen I 8 4139 517,4 5 2505 501,0 3 1634 544,7
41 Mirko Beyer SG Wählitz I 8 4129 516,1 3 1681 560,3 5 2448 489,6
42 Christian Schüler SG Motor Hohenthurm I 11 5670 515,5 4 1990 497,5 7 3680 525,7
43 Steffen Stroisch Nietlebener SV Askania 09 I 12 6171 514,3 6 3196 532,7 6 2975 495,8
44 Frank Brandt SG Motor Hohenthurm I 11 5645 513,2 5 2573 514,6 6 3072 512,0
45 Andreas Müller SSV 1890 Wolferode I 9 4597 510,8 3 1532 510,7 6 3065 510,8
46 Ralf Wende SG Motor Hohenthurm I 10 5102 510,2 4 1986 496,5 6 3116 519,3
47 Alexander Göpel SV Fortuna Brücken I 8 4081 510,1 3 1501 500,3 5 2580 516,0
48 Michael Mahnstein SV Burgwerben 1906 I 12 6120 510,0 7 3569 509,9 5 2551 510,2
49 Albert Geyer BuSG Aufbau Eisleben I 6 3057 509,5 4 2100 525,0 2 957 478,5
50 Ladislav Pecnik SG Motor Hohenthurm I 8 4068 508,5 4 2013 503,3 4 2055 513,8
51 Carsten Kraus SSV 1890 Wolferode I 8 4039 504,9 3 1518 506,0 5 2521 504,2
52 Andreas Knesebeck SV Burgwerben 1906 I 11 5540 503,6 6 3073 512,2 5 2467 493,4
53 Michael Richter SV Burgwerben 1906 I 12 6013 501,1 7 3529 504,1 5 2484 496,8
54 Dietmar Winkelmann SV Fortuna Brücken I 10 5001 500,1 5 2491 498,2 5 2510 502,0
55 Uwe Andersohn VfB Scharnhorst Großgörschen I 8 3997 499,6 5 2479 495,8 3 1518 506,0
56 Dirk John VfB 1906 Sangerhausen I 7 3496 499,4 3 1493 497,7 4 2003 500,8
57 Steffen Müller Nietlebener SV Askania 09 I 12 5939 494,9 6 2992 498,7 6 2947 491,2
58 Jan Steidel VfB Scharnhorst Großgörschen I 10 4948 494,8 6 2909 484,8 4 2039 509,8
59 Ingolf Sommer SG Motor Hohenthurm I 8 3923 490,4 4 1942 485,5 4 1981 495,3
60 Erik Seefeld SV Burgwerben 1906 I 6 2892 482,0 4 1943 485,8 2 949 474,5
61 Michael Schneider SV Burgwerben 1906 I 8 3807 475,9 5 2447 489,4 3 1360 453,3
62 Mario Höpfner Nietlebener SV Askania 09 I 11 5220 474,5 5 2399 479,8 6 2821 470,2
63 Markus Leser SV Burgwerben 1906 I 8 3793 474,1 5 2399 479,8 3 1394 464,7

Gesamtspiele Auswärtsspiele

Rangliste 12.Spieltag geordnet nach Gesamtspielen

Heimspiele


